	04 46 0004			
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	04-16-2001	U.S. [DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev 6-93) REC		HEET	Patent and Trademark Office	
4-2-01	ERION (1811) BANDE (1818 BIN) HARDI BINEY (1811) PARRA (11) PARRA			
To the Director of the United States Patent and 1r	101675173	attached original do	ocuments or copies thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		d address of receiving		
1. Name of conveying party(les).	2. Name and	u address of receiving	party(les).	
Larry L. Hendrickson Shufeng Han			· 基	
Monte A. Dickson	Case C	Corporation		
	700 St	ate Street A	PR - 2 2001	
	Racine	, Wisconsin 53	3404	
			that the interest in elegation is released as a second of the least of	
		And the second s	The state of the s	
		Tariga		
Additional conveying party(ies) NO		The State of the S	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
Nature of conveyance:				
ASSIGNMENT				
Execution Date:				
01/22/2001, 2/1/2001, 2/14/2	2001, Additional na	ame(s) & address(es)	attached? NO	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		N	
to the second second		An ad the amount of the con-		
If this is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution da	te of the application is	5 :	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	ВР	Patent Number(s):		
71. Tatent Application Hambolloy.		B. Tatont Number(0).		
	Additional numbers attached? N	0		
Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total num	mber of applications/p	atents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed.	7 Total fee	(37 C.F.R. § 3.41):	\$40.00	
Case Corporation		• •	,	
700 State Street	Check I	Enclosed		
Racine, Wisconsin 53404	T. Charge	to donacit account		
Telephone: (262) 636-6357	X Charge	X Charge to deposit account		
Facsimile: (262) 636-6231	8. Deposit a	account number: [0	03-1025]	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and be.	liaf the foregoing informatio	on is true and correct	and any attached conv	
is a true copy of the original document. The				
fees which may be required in this matter to				
•	·			
Larry W. Miller	4	*		
Laity W. Willie	N.WA	fille	3/22/01	
Registration No. 29,417				
Name of person signing	Signature	€	Date	
Total nu	mber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments	s, and document: 3	

PATENT REEL: 011669 FRAME: 0713

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Larry Hendrickson of 1112 Cordula Circle, Naperville, Illinois 60564, Shufeng Han of 608 Buttercup Drive, Scivey Savory, IL 61874 and Monte A. Dickson of 603 Yosemite Ave, Naperville, IL 60563 hereby sell, assign and transfer to Case Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Racine, Wisconsin, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

A METHOD OF DETERMINING AND TREATING THE HEALTH OF A CROP

invented by me, the application for United States patent of	•
concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for pa	
countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations	
resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and auti	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
improvements be issued to said Case Corporation, or its	
right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to sa	
me/us respecting said improvements, whenever requested	
papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue app	
everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns	, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent
protection for said improvements in all countries.	77
Date: 1 Feb 01	Larry Hendrickson Larry L. Hendrickson
Date: 1 16501	XXXXX MENOLULISO
	Larry L. Hendrickson
CERTIFICATE	OF WITNESS
	nt and did see the above-named inventor, who is
personally known to me, duly execute the above assignm	•
Mary L. Hendrickson Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness Shufery Han Shufery Han
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
	- 1) Thuten't Han
Date: 14 Feb. 0/	shuffing Man
·	Shufeng Han
OF DIFFICATE	OF MITTIEGO
CERTIFICATE	or witness ont and did see the above-named inventor, who is
personally known to me, duly execute the above assignm	•
personally known to me, dury execute the above assignment	
MIN ZHU	Signature of Witness
MIN ZHU Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 011669 FRAME: 0714

Page 2

Date:	Monte A. Dickson
	ICATE OF WITNESS by present and did see the above-named inventor, who is assignment on the date set forth.
Lisa Moran Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness A L" " O F F I C I A L S E A L" LISA MORAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/13/2001

PATENT REEL: 011669 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 04/02/2001